Government of Himachal Pradesh Jal Shakti Vibhag.

No. IPH(A)2(B)15-8/2018

Dated Shimla-2, the

ebruary,2020

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order

that the following Officers in the Jal Shakti Vibhag, H.P. shall retire from Government service after attaining the age of superannuation with effect from the date shown against their names:-

Sr. No	Name of officer, designation & Place of posting	Date of Birth	Date of Retirement
Superintendent GrI			
1.	Smt. Susheela Sharma, Jal Shakti Division, Rohru District Shimla, H.P.	12-03-1962	31-03-2020
2.	Sh. Janak Singh, Jal Shakti Zone, Mandi District Mandi, H.P.	18-12-1962	31-12-2020

BY ORDER

Dr. R.N. Batta

Secretary (JSV) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Dated Shimla-2, the Endst. No. As above

February,2020

Copy to the following for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Pr. Accountant General(Audit), HP Shimla-171003
- 2. The Sr. Deputy Accountant General, (A&E) Shimla-171003
- 3 The Engineer-in-Chief, Jal Shakti Vibhag, H.P., Shimla-171001
- 4. The Engineer-in-Chief (Project) Fatehpur, District Kangra, H.P.
- 5. All Chief Engineers, HP Jal Shakti Vibhag.
- All the Superintending Engineers in HP JSV. 6.
- 7. All Executive Engineer in HP Jal Shkti Vibhag.
- The concerned Engineers/ Officers. 8.
- Concerned DAs of this Section (dealing with establishment of 9. ENC, CE, SE/EE and AE)
- 10. Guard file/Personal file.

(Mahi Pal Verma)

Under Secretary (JSV) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh